Company name: Meiko Network Japan Co., Ltd.

Representative: Kazuhito Yamashita,

President & Representative Director

Stock code: 4668 (TSE First Section)

Contact: Kouyuki Sakamoto, Executive Officer,

General Manager of Corporate Planning

Department

Tel. +81-3-5860-2111

Notice of Submission of Market Selection Application Form for Selection of the New Market Segment "Prime Market"

Meiko Network Japan Co., Ltd.(the "Company") hereby announces that, at the meeting of its Board of Directors held on September 30, 2021, resolved to select the "Prime Market" under the new market segments of Tokyo Stock Exchange Inc.(the "TSE") and submitted market selection application form to the TSE to select the "Prime Market", today.

This resolution and application are based on the fact that the Company received the "results of initial assessment of its compliance with the continued listing criteria of the new market segments" from the TSE on July 9, 2021, and confirmed that it complies with the continued listing criteria for the "Prime Market" under the new market segments.

The transition of the new market segment is scheduled for April 4, 2022.